Electronics
7 = SINPAC Switch
1 = PV Series - Split Phase Only
2 = CV Series - Capacitor Start Only
3 = Made-To-Order (MTO)*
4 =  CVR Series - Capacitor Start and
Capacitor Start/Capacitor Run
5 = IR Series - Capacitor Start Only
6 =  Timer - Fixed Timer Split Phase
or Capacitor Start
7 =  VR Series - Capacitor Start/
Capacitor Run Only
8 = IVR Series - Capacitor Sart/
                      Capacitor Run
1 = 115 Start Circuit Voltage
2 = 230 Start Circuit Voltage
0 = Standard
A = Inductor
Amps (max. current)
12, 16, 25, 35, 40, 50, 70, or 80
SINPAC Switch Ordering and Identification Information
CV-16-165 – Each stock electronic
series switch is uniquely specified
by an alphanumerical catalog
number. For most standard SINPAC
Electronic Switches, the catalog
identifies a particular switch,
including voltage, series, current
rating, and cut out or cut in voltage.
The first position indicates the start
circuit voltage (blank equals 115
volts and 2 equals 230 volts). The
next characters specify the series or
type of motor on which the switch
should be used. The next numeric
characters specify the maximum
current which the switch can handle.
The next numeric grouping specifies
cut out voltage for capacitor start,
capacitor start/capacitor run, and
instant reversing switches and cut
in voltage for the PV Switches. The
Table shown on Page 6 provides
information for selecting appropriate
catalog number when ordering a
Stearns electronic switch.
For example, when ordering a
capacitor start, 16 amp switch with
165 volt cut out, catalog number
would be CV-16-165 as follows:
SINPAC Electronic Switch Catalog Numbering System
   CV – 16  – 165
 Start Winding Voltage Cut Out Voltage (Cut In PV)
 blank = 115, 2 = 230
  Maximum Current Rating
 Series
 CVR = Capacitor Start and Capacitor Start/Capacitor Run Motors, PV = Split Phase Only,
 CV - Capacitor Start Only, VR = Capacitor Start/Capacitor Run Only, IR = Capacitor Start Instant Reverse
    IVR =Capacitor Start/Capacitor Run Instant Reverse
Each Stearns SINPAC Electronic
Switch is uniquely specified by a
12-digit alphanumeric part number.
For most standard SINPAC Electronic
Switches, the last 10 positions
identify the specific switch, including
series, voltage, option, current,
enclosure, agency recognition, cut
in or cut out voltages. For example,
when ordering capacitor start, 16
amp SINPAC Electronic Switch, the
switch would be specified as shown.
The following examples and tables
provide information for selecting the
appropriate 12-digit part number
when ordering a Stearns SINPAC
Electronic Switch.
4–7–21016–11–U01
1 = Standard, 2 = Standard, K = Kit
115 V SINPAC Switch
A = 130 VCO, B = 147 VCO, 0 = 165 VCO
0 = PV 400 mS Timing Interval, 30 V Cut In
D = 180 VCO
F = PV 400 mS Timing Interval, 10 V Cut In
J = 155 VCO Hybrid 6B
K = 165 VCO Hybrid 6
L = 130 VCO 15 VCI
P = PV 800 mS Timing Interval, 30 V Cut In
R = 115 VCO
T =  PV 600 mS Timing Interval, 10 V Cut In
V = 210 VCO
W = PV 200 mS Timing Interval, 30 V Cut In
Y = PV 200 mS Timing Interval, 10 V Cut In
230 V SINPAC Switch
C = 260 VCO, 0 = 310 VCO, E = 410 VCO
H =  PV 400 mS Timing Interval, 60 V Cut In
M = 340 VCO, S = 350 VCO
T =  PV600 mS Timing Interval, 60 V Cut In
U = UL Recognized, N = Not UL
Package Style
11 = Metal Can 2.48 x 1.38 x .81
12 = Metal Can 2.67 x 1.78 x .86
15 = Capacitor Case 1.822 dia. x 3.372 long
16 = Metal Can 2.75 x 2.0 x 1.125
17 = Capacitor Case 2.572 dia. x 4.372 long
19 = Capacitor Case 1.447 dia. x 3.372 long
20 = Capacitor Case 1.447 dia. x 2.760 long
21 = Board Only
* NOTE: For part numbers beginning with 473
(these are OEM specials), the remaining digits
of this numbering system do not apply.
5
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENTS